Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Potent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Global Accessories, Inc. 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Elegant USA, LLC
80 West 900 South	Internal Address;
Logan, Utah 84321-5938	
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2005	Street Address: 100 Bomont Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached7 Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Totowa
	State:New Jersey
Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 07512-2326
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,655,813
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	Invoived:
Name: Charles A. Stern	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Wildman Harrold Allen & Dixon LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	Enclosed
Suite 2900	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-201-2000	
Fax Number: 312-201-2555	
Email Address: stern@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized User Name Charles A. Stern
9. Signature: Cherles At	February 1, 2005
Signature	Date
Charles A. Stern	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing anset, and documents; and documents; Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 ŵ.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Global Accessories, Inc. ("Seller") organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 80 West 900 South, Logan, Utah, is the lawful owner, by assignment or otherwise, of U.S. Patent No. 5,655,813 (Convertible Seat Cover) (the "Patent") and of the inventions set forth in the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Elegant USA, LLC ("Buyer"), organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and doing business at 100 Bomont Place, Totowa, New Jersey, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and in and to the inventions set forth in the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Buyer the entire right, title and interest in and to, the Patent and the inventions aforesaid, and in and to any reissue, continuation, or division of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer, for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of which the Patent is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

3482791v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Global Accessories, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative this 1 day of February, 2005.

Global Accessories, Inc.

By: S&# wes Name: G4-000 sident Its: ¥1

STATE OF SS COUNTY OF _____ACHE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this _/_ day of February, 2005.

6 Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/7/06



148279251

RECORDED: 02/15/2005